11/05/04	
BOX ASSIGNMENTS 11-12	-2004 DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ( 10287	79905 _:OF
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	
(a) David K. Rensin (b) John W. Hanay	(e) James J. Obot (f) Jeff M. Rubin
(c) Timothy C. Lavelle	(g) Cuong G. Williams
(d) David A. Montellato	(h) Yuri Yuryev
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	Chappen 19
NAME: Beachhead Solutions, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 3255 Scott Boulevard, Bldg. 4, Suite 105, Santa	Clara, CA 95054
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	S 🖾 NO
<ol> <li><u>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):</u> (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple)</li> </ol>	le copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
document)	
	EXEC. DATES:
SECURITY MERGER OTHER	October 15, 2004 (a) October 14, 2004 (e) October 19, 2004 (b) October 14, 2004 (f)
	October 14, 2004 (c) October 16, 2004 (g)
PATENT APPLICATION	October 14, 2004 (d) October 18, 2004 (h)
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HER	EWITH:
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Filing Date 1* INVENTOR	
If not in item 1	if not in item 1
10/897,307 July 21, 2004	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: Application(s): 1 1
Concerning Document Chould be Malled.	Patents: $\underline{0}$ = Total:
David A. Jakopin	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED = \$40, via enclosed check
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 2475 Hanover Street	
Palo Alto, CA 94304	
CUSTOMER NO. 27498	
	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 50-2213
	UNDER ORDER NO 016465 0310689
	dup, sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowled	dap and holiof the foreacing information is true and correct
	10. Total number of pages including this
Ducla	cover sheet, attachments and document 4
Jerli Un	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)
Signature By: David A. Jakopin, Reg. No. 32,995	· / /
byDavid A. Jakopin, Rey. No. 32,993	- Date: 11/01/2004
/08/2004 SSESHE1 00000007 10897307	
5 FC:8021 40.00 DP	
i	

PATENT REEL: 015964 FRAME: 0743

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, David K. Rensin, John W. Hanay, Timothy C. Lavelle, David A. Montellato, James J. Obot, Jeff M. Rubin, Cuong G. Williams and Yuri Yuryev have made an invention entitled A System and Method for Lost Data Destruction of Electronic Data Stored On A Portable Electronic Device Which Communicates With Servers That Are Inside Of And Outside Of A Firewall, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2004, under Serial No. 10/897,307 and

WHEREAS, **BEACHHEAD SOLUTIONS**, **INC.** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a body having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business <u>at 3255 Scott</u> <u>Blvd Bldg. 4, Suite 105, Santa Clara, California 95054</u>, desires to acquire an interest therein:

\*\*\*

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

	ic below indicated	4.		
Signature David K. Rensin	-	Date Signed	Witness	
John W. Hanay				
Timothy C. Lavelle				

BHS-003

Executed on the data below indicated

016465-0310689

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 015964 FRAME: 0744

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, David K. Rensin, John W. Hanay, Timothy C. Lavelle, David A. Montellato, James J. Obot, Jeff M. Rubin, Cuong G. Williams and Yuri Yuryev have made an invention entitled A System and Method for Lost Data Destruction of Electronic Data Stored On A Portable Electronic Device Which Communicates With Servers That Are Inside Of And Outside Of A Firewall, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2004, under Serial No. 10/897,307 and

WHEREAS, **BEACHHEAD SOLUTIONS, INC.** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a body having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business <u>at 3255 Scott</u> <u>Blvd Bldg. 4, Suite 105, Santa Clara, California 95054</u>, desires to acquire an interest therein:

\*\*\*

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date below indicated.

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature

David K. Rensin John W. Hanav

Timothy C. Lavelle

Date Signed

<u>Witness</u>

10/14/2004

tos fload

BHS-003 016465-0310689

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 015964 FRAME: 0745

a. M. Tla David A. Montellato James J. Obot 1. Rubin .Ieff' M leins Cuong G. Williams Yuri Yuryey

Date Signed

14/04 101

10/14/04

. us ch ach 'A

s flasch

**Witness** 

10/16/100 Y

Such

\* \* \* \* \* \*

BHS-003 016465-0310689

Assignment

## PATENT REEL: 015964 FRAME: 0746

**RECORDED: 11/05/2004**